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AN ACT to repeal §16-5Z-1, §16-5Z-2, §16-5Z-3, §16-5Z-4, and §16-5Z-5 of the Code of West 1 

Virginia, 1931, as amended; to repeal §16-52-1, §16-52-2, §16-52-3, §16-52-4, and §16-2 

52-5 of said code; and to repeal §16-55-1, §16-55-2, §16-55-3, §16-55-4, §16-55-5, §16-3 

55-6, and §16-55-7 of said code, all relating to repealing outdated sections of code. 4 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 5Z. COALITION FOR DIABETES MANAGEMENT. 

§1. Repeal of article creating the State Coalition for Diabetes Management. 

That §16-5Z-1 through §16-5Z-5 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are 1 

repealed.2 

ARTICLE 52. COALITION FOR RESPONSIBLE PAIN MANAGEMENT. 

§1. Repeal of article creating the State Coalition for Responsible Pain Management.

That §16-52-1 through §16-52-5 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are 1 

repealed.2 

ARTICLE 55. STATE ADVISORY COALITION ON PALLIATIVE CARE. 

§1. Repeal of article creating the State Advisory Coalition on Palliative Care.

That §16-55-1 through §16-55-7 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are 1 

repealed.2 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 

 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
                     
 
Originating in the House. 
 
In effect ninety days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
day of ..........................................................................................................., 2022. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 
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